# 508484721 04/09/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI153360

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
IATURE OF CONVEYAN	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
NFIELD CLIPBOARD IN	IC.		04/05/2024		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Company Name:	KS2 COF	RP INC.			
Street Address:	274-137	Saint Ferdinand Street			
City:	Montreal				
State/Country:	CANADA	CANADA			
Postal Code:	H4C 2S6	3			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
<b>B</b> · · · · · ·					
Patent Number:		1583124			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ATA 5 e sent to t provided;	148781450 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA 5 e sent to t provided; 5	148781450 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA 5 <sup>-</sup> e sent to t provided; 5 <sup>-</sup> IF G	148781450 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of 143929430 P-montreal@gowlingwlg.com Genevieve Boucher			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA 5 e sent to t provided; 5 IF G 3	148781450 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 143929430 P-montreal@gowlingwlg.com Genevieve Boucher 700-1 Place Ville-Marie			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA 5 e sent to t provided; 5 IF G 3 M	148781450 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> of 143929430 P-montreal@gowlingwlg.com Genevieve Boucher 700-1 Place Ville-Marie Montreal, CANADA H3B 3P4			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA 5 e sent to t provided; 5 IF G 3 M	148781450 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of 143929430 P-montreal@gowlingwlg.com &enevieve Boucher 700-1 Place Ville-Marie Montreal, CANADA H3B 3P4 L80014110US			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA 5 e sent to t provided; 5 IF G 3 M	148781450 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> of 143929430 P-montreal@gowlingwlg.com Genevieve Boucher 700-1 Place Ville-Marie Montreal, CANADA H3B 3P4			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA 5 e sent to t provided; 5 IF G 3 M	148781450 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent with 143929430 P-montreal@gowlingwlg.com Genevieve Boucher 700-1 Place Ville-Marie Montreal, CANADA H3B 3P4 L80014110US Genevieve Boucher Genevieve Boucher			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA 5 e sent to t provided; 5 IF G 3 M	148781450 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of 143929430 P-montreal@gowlingwlg.com Genevieve Boucher 700-1 Place Ville-Marie Montreal, CANADA H3B 3P4 L80014110US Genevieve Boucher			

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INFIELD CLIPBOARD INC., whose full post office address is 3600 Steeles Ave. East, Suite B115, Markham, Ontario L3R 9Z7, Canada (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), has acquired 40% of the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries, from the inventor Anthony Scappaticci in and to invention(s) (hereinafter the "Invention") described and claimed in the patent application and patent listed in Annex A (hereinafter the "Patent Assets");

WHEREAS, KS2 CORP INC., whose full post office address is 274-137 Saint Ferdinand Street, Montreal, Quebec H4C 2S6, Canada (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") has acquired 60% of the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries, from the inventor Anthony Scappaticci in and to the Invention and the Patent Assets, and is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Assets and the Invention described and claimed therein;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers, and agrees to sell, assign and transfer, unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said Patent **Assets** and the Invention in the United States of America, Canada and all other countries, inclusive of any and all formalization, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issuances, and re-examinations thereof, any and all rights of priority derived therefrom, and the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention, and any and all patents that may issue on any of the foregoing, and any and all rights, title, interest, privileges, damages, settlements and proceeds under, relating to, or arising from the Patent **Assets**, including, without limitation, any claim against third parties for past, present or future infringement or misappropriation of the Patent **Assets** or the Invention, all of which or the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor;

**AND** the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue each and every patent to be granted for the Invention, and each and every re-issue, substitution or prolongation of such patent, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

**AND** the Assignor further agrees, without any payment by said Assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said Patent Assets or Invention, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon Assignor's successors, administrators and assigns;

**AND**, this Patent Assignment shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of the Province of Quebec and any applicable federal laws of Canada;

**AND**, as agreed by the Assignee and the Assignor, this document has been drawn up in English. *Tel que convenu par le cessionnaire et le cédant, ce document a été rédigé en anglais*;

**AND**, the undersigned hereby authorize the firm of **GOWLING WLG (CANADA) LLP** to correct errors or omissions in this Patent Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Patent Assignment suitable for recordal in Patent Offices.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, each of the parties has signed this Patent Assignment at the places and on the dates indicated in the following pages.

[Signature page(s) to follow]

# ASSIGNOR:

Signed at _	Markham,	Ontario	, this _ <sup>05</sup>	_day of	April,	2024
INFIELD CL	IPBOARD INC.					
PLARAD	had					
Name:	Prasad Rao					
Title:	COO					
		CERTIFICATE	OF WITNE	SS		
	knowledge that I known to me, duly <b>D INC.</b>			sad Rao nt Assignn	, nent on behalf of	who is INFIELD
Signed at <u>N</u>	/larkham,	Ontario	, this <u>5th</u>	day of A	pril,	2024_
Signature o Name of Wi		akesh Tiku				

#### ASSIGNEE:

Signed at Montreal , Quebeo	, this 9th day	of April	, 2024
-----------------------------	----------------	----------	--------

KS2 CORP INC.

5

Name: Anthony Scappaticci

Title: President & Secretary

### CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I did see **Anthony Scappaticci**, who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute this Patent Assignment on behalf of **KS2 CORP INC**.

Signed atM	ontreal <sub>,</sub> Quebec	_, this _91	h_day of	April	,2024 _
Signature of Witness	:				
Name of Witness:	Sofia Feijoo				

# <u>ANNEX A</u>

Title	Filing Date	Country	Official Number
SECURED DELIVERY BOX	September 10, 2021	CA	3,130,355
SECURED DELIVERY BOX	September 10, 2021	US	11,583,124

RECORDED: 04/09/2024